

Contract Summary Form

OC Expediter Requisition# 180369

CentralSquare Technologies LLC

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

Removing Vision CAD components

SUBCONTRACTORS

This contract does not currently include subcontractors or pass through to other providers.

CONTRACT OPERATING EXPENSES

See attached excerpt from Amendment Number Four, which details revisions to modify Attachment A, Scope of Work Section II, Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing Provisions, Section 2. Fees and Charges, and to renew for a one-year term effective November 15, 2026, through November 14, 2027, in an amount not to exceed \$126,477.

WHEREAS, COUNTY desire to renew the ORIGINAL CONTRACT for a one year term of November 15, 2026 through and including November 14, 2027, in an amount not-to-exceed of \$126,476.67; amend Attachment A, Scope of Work Section II to remove CAD related components and Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing Provisions, Section 2. Fees and Charges and the CONTRACTOR has agreed to continue to provide those services at the rates set forth in this AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, both COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. ARTICLES

- a. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 2, Term of Contract, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

2. Term of Contract:

This Contract shall commence upon execution of all necessary signatures, and continue in effect from November 15, 2022, through and including November 14, 2027, unless otherwise terminated by COUNTY.

- b. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 3, Renewals, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended in its entirety as follows:

3. Renewal: This Contract may not be renewed.

- c. Attachment A, Scope of Work, Section II. "Contractor shall provide software maintenance and support to the following items/licenses" of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended in its entirety as follows:

Line	Item #	Custom Name	Product Name	Description/Module	5th Year Cost (11/15/26- 11/14/27)
1	990598	Vision RMS	RMS Workstation Software Annual Maintenance Fee	RMS 24x7 Software Support-includes 200 concurrent licenses, 13 Jurisdiction RMS Server Access, Modules: Traffic, Towing, Officer Activity Log, Citations	\$124,572.04
2	5123	Vision RMS	Enterprise RMS Integrated Solution Annual Maintenance Fee	RMS 24x7 Software Support-Yorba Linda Jurisdiction RMS Server Access-Add-on	\$1,904.63
Total Annual Maintenance					\$126,476.67

- d. Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing Provisions, Section 2, Fees and Charges, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT is amended in part to append the following:

Contract shall not exceed \$126,476.67 for the term of November 15, 2026 through and including November 14, 2027.